APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ZAINABIA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130569

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30637

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GAT NO. 19, RUI- KATPHAL- PATAS ROAD,
KATPHAL, BARAMATI, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA -
413133

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Insia Murtaza Nasikwala

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MCom, B Ed, PGDEA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID zainabiaschool@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9404377722

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://zainabiaschool.com/affiliation.html

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://zainabiaschool.com/trust.html

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

https://zainabiaschool.com/noc.html

GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

https://zainabiaschool.com/rte.html

APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

https://zainabiaschool.com/bs.html

CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://zainabiaschool.com/fs.html

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://zainabiaschool.com/deo.html

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://zainabiaschool.com/hs.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://zainabiaschool.com/eandf.html

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://zainabiaschool.com/sylla.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

https://zainabiaschool.com/manage.html

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://zainabiaschool.com/pta.html

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://zainabiaschool.com

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Insia Murtaza Nasikwala

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 41

PGT 8



TGT 7

PRT 26

3  TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1

4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Pravati Nayak

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Abhiksit Pagare
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 66 66 100 THREE compartment for science
AND THREE FOR MATH

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 0 0 0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 12000
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 38 & 21745
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 229
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 26
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 28

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NB2pC5jGAxQ
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

VRUNDA NANDARAM POTE

Tahera Husain Nasikwala

RAHUL DATTATRAY LAMBATE

KAJAL CHANDRAKANT
KHATKE

RENUKA GANESH
SURYAWANSHI

Insia Murtaza Nasikwala

Minakshi Satish More

APPASAHEB BALASO
DEOKATE

AYESHA IRSHAD PATHAN

DEEPA KIRAN SHETTY

MAMTA AMRUT AHUJA

MANASI SHRINIVAS
DURUGKAR

MASIYA MOHAMMED SHAIKH

MEHJABIN ADAM SHAIKH

PARVIN SAYEDNAJIR
INAMDAR

PRAJAKTA NILESH
GHUMATKAR

PRAVATI SURENDRA NAYAK

SAYALI SARJERAO GAIKWAD

SHUBHANGI GANESH
PAWAR

SHWETA KANTILAL BAGADE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

12TH

B COM

MA

M.SC

BA

M COM

Bcom

BBA

BSC

12TH

BA

B COM

M COM

12TH

MA

BA

BA

MA

12th

BA



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

SUCHETA NAVNATH
GAJAKAS

SUJATA VIJAY JARAD

SWATI RAMESH
SURYAVANSHI

TRUPTI SADASHIV JADHAV

UMMEAYAMAN MOHAMMAD
PITTALWALA

VAISHALI BALU KALE

HUMERA ABDULMAJIT
SAYYED

Yusuf Mohammed Janodwala
SAKINA YUSUF JANODWALA
SUHANA ZAMEER KAZI
ABHISHIKT SUNIL PAGARE
KOMAL SHYAM BORATE
ANKITA NEMINATH DHUMAL
Siddhesh Bhushan Mhetre
KAJAL SHIVAJI UBALE
Bhagyashri Sunil Jadhav
BHAGYASHRI AJIT KHOT
Punam Bapurao Khomane
Aysha Asim Shaikh

Bhagyshri Vishal Kshirsagar
Jasmin Khalid Nadaf
FATEMA MUSTAFA DALAL
JAKIR SAYYADNUR SAYYED

MURTAZA TAHER
RAMPURAWALA

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

MA

BA

BSC

MCS (COMPUTER)

12TH

12TH

BE Electronics

Masters in Electronics
BA
12th

12
SYBSC
BCom
BA
MSc
MA
HSC
MCA
MSc

12

B Com
BA

MA

BA



45

46

47

48

49

MANOJ SUDAM MADANE
Darshana Sammit Shah
Aaliya Amir Pathan

Kamini Niranjan Yadav

Ayesha Salman Khan

PET

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

BA

B Com

BA

HSC

12



