## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ZAINABIA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130569
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30637
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GAT NO. 19, RUI- KATPHAL- PATAS ROAD, KATPHAL, BARAMATI, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 413133
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Insia Murtaza Nasikwala
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MCom, B Ed, PGDEA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	zainabiaschool@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9404377722

## **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://zainabiaschool.com/affiliation.html
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://zainabiaschool.com/trust.html
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://zainabiaschool.com/noc.html
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://zainabiaschool.com/rte.html
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://zainabiaschool.com/bs.html

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://zainabiaschool.com/fs.html
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://zainabiaschool.com/deo.html
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://zainabiaschool.com/hs.html

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://zainabiaschool.com/eandf.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://zainabiaschool.com/sylla.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://zainabiaschool.com/manage.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://zainabiaschool.com/pta.html
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://zainabiaschool.com

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Insia Murtaza Nasikwala	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	41	
	PGT	8	

	TGT	7
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Pravati Nayak
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Abhiksit Pagare

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	66	66	100	THREE compartment for science AND THREE FOR MATH

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	0	0	0	

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 21745
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 229
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	26
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NB2pC5jGAxQ

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	VRUNDA NANDARAM POTE	PRT	12TH
2	Tahera Husain Nasikwala	TGT	В СОМ
3	RAHUL DATTATRAY LAMBATE	PGT	MA
4	KAJAL CHANDRAKANT KHATKE	PRT	M.SC
5	RENUKA GANESH SURYAWANSHI	PRT	ВА
6	Insia Murtaza Nasikwala	PRINCIPAL	M COM
7	Minakshi Satish More	PGT	Bcom
8	APPASAHEB BALASO DEOKATE	PET	BBA
9	AYESHA IRSHAD PATHAN	TGT	BSC
10	DEEPA KIRAN SHETTY	PRT	12TH
11	MAMTA AMRUT AHUJA	PRT	ВА
12	MANASI SHRINIVAS DURUGKAR	PGT	В СОМ
13	MASIYA MOHAMMED SHAIKH	PGT	МСОМ
14	MEHJABIN ADAM SHAIKH	PRT	12TH
15	PARVIN SAYEDNAJIR INAMDAR	PGT	MA
16	PRAJAKTA NILESH GHUMATKAR	TGT	BA
17	PRAVATI SURENDRA NAYAK	PRT	ВА
18	SAYALI SARJERAO GAIKWAD	PRT	MA
19	SHUBHANGI GANESH PAWAR	PRT	12th
20	SHWETA KANTILAL BAGADE	PRT	BA

21	SUCHETA NAVNATH GAJAKAS	PGT	MA
22	SUJATA VIJAY JARAD	PRT	BA
23	SWATI RAMESH SURYAVANSHI	TGT	BSC
24	TRUPTI SADASHIV JADHAV	PGT	MCS (COMPUTER)
25	UMMEAYAMAN MOHAMMAD PITTALWALA	PRT	12TH
26	VAISHALI BALU KALE	PRT	12TH
27	HUMERA ABDULMAJIT SAYYED	TGT	BE Electronics
28	Yusuf Mohammed Janodwala	TGT	Masters in Electronics
29	SAKINA YUSUF JANODWALA	TGT	ВА
30	SUHANA ZAMEER KAZI	NTT	12th
31	ABHISHIKT SUNIL PAGARE	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	12
32	KOMAL SHYAM BORATE	PRT	SYBSC
33	ANKITA NEMINATH DHUMAL	PET	BCom
34	Siddhesh Bhushan Mhetre	TGT	ВА
35	KAJAL SHIVAJI UBALE	TGT	MSc
36	Bhagyashri Sunil Jadhav	PRT	MA
37	BHAGYASHRI AJIT KHOT	NTT	HSC
38	Punam Bapurao Khomane	PGT	MCA
39	Aysha Asim Shaikh	PGT	MSc
40	Bhagyshri Vishal Kshirsagar	PRT	12
41	Jasmin Khalid Nadaf	TGT	B Com
42	FATEMA MUSTAFA DALAL	TGT	BA
43	JAKIR SAYYADNUR SAYYED	PGT	MA
44	MURTAZA TAHER RAMPURAWALA	TGT	ВА

45	MANOJ SUDAM MADANE	PET	BA
46	Darshana Sammit Shah	TGT	B Com
47	Aaliya Amir Pathan	TGT	BA
48	Kamini Niranjan Yadav	NTT	HSC
49	Ayesha Salman Khan	PRT	12